Illinois law.
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Section 1725.302  Filing Date of Application

a)	An application shall be deemed filed on the date when the Board receives the application, unless the Board notifies the applicant within 30 days after that date that the application is incomplete and gives the reason the Board finds it incomplete.  

b)	An application to enter the Program shall be filed at least 90 days prior to the start of instruction.  

c)	In addition to filing a complete application, an applicant shall, upon request of the Board:  

1)	provide additional information (e.g., background check) necessary to determine whether the applicant is a suitable candidate under the Act and this Part; or 

2)	provide additional information necessary to clarify, modify or supplement previously submitted applications for this Program.  
